
For All UMMAH Prayer is indeed a sacred duty linked to particular times of the Day

•	 Daily Prayers.
•	 Jumu’ah- Providing khutbah in three different languages i.e. Arabic, English 	
	 and Bengali.
•	 Darul Ilm-Children Maktab, every Saturday & Sunday at 10:30am-1:30pm & 	
	 Friday at 5pm-7pm.
•	 Al Musha’arah- Sunday Fortnightly- Specialised adult only session for 	 	
	 brothers/sisters and those who new to Islam. 	
•	 Al Hadith- Every day 10 minutes before Maghrib salah.
•	 Tajweed al Qur’an – Sisters only, every Friday at 5.30pm- 6.30pm. 
  

•	 Connect Two [Muslim Marriage Services] a. Conducting Nikah and 	 	
	 providing Certificate. b. Family Counselling. c. Mediation. d. Divorce.
•	 Imam Counselling- Religious OCD, Anxiety, Anger management, 	 	
	 Bereavement, Depression, Trauma or other general mental health issues.
•	 The Last Breath- a) Helping with bereavement procedure. b) Holding 	 	
	 funeral prayer etc.

OUR ACTIVITIES

OUR SERVICES

Gatwick Islamic Centre
51-53 High Street, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7NB – Tel: 01293 786 176

Charity Reg. No: 1101926 HMRG Gift Aid No: XR8000, Web: www.gbica.org
Email: gbicauk@gmail.com | (President) 07765 867 015  | (General Secretary) 07834 244 048

GBICA
Gatwick Bangladeshi Islamic

Community Association

APPEAL
MULTIPLY YOUR SAWAB DONATE TO GBC

BANK DETAILS
AC No: 80470295, Sort Code: 20-24-00

Barclays Bank PLC.
The Holy Prophet (SW) Said “The believer’s shade

on the day of resurrection will be his sadaqah”
(The wealth he spends in the path of Allah)

(Masnad Imam Ahmed)

RAJAB - The Prophet (صلى الله عليه وسلم) said, ‘Rajab is the month of Allah (َنسُبْحَانهَُ وَتعَاَلى ) 
Sha‘ban is my month and Ramadan is the month of my Ummah’. [Suyuti]

We have Two Jumuah on Friday:  1st: 1pm 2nd 1:40 pm: The Door will Close at 1 pm – 
Once closed, Please Do Not Knock Door and wait for 2nd Jumuah.
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PRAYER TIMETABLE – JANUARY 2025
Fajr Zuhr ‘Asr Maghrib ‘Isha

Day Date Begins Jama’ah Sunrise Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah

WED 1 6:01 7:00 8:04 12:05 1:00 2:16 2:30 4:04 4:09 5:43 7:00

THRS 2 6:02 7:00 8:04 12:05 1:00 2:17 2:30 4:05 4:10 5:43 7:00

FRI 3 6:02 7:00 8:04 12:06 1:00 2:17 2:40 4:06 4:11 5:44 7:00
SAT 4 6:02 7:00 8:03 12:06 1:00 2:18 2:40 4:08 4:13 5:45 7:00
SUN 5 6:02 7:00 8:03 12:07 1:00 2:19 2:40 4:09 4:14 5:46 7:00

MON 6 6:02 7:00 8:03 12:07 1:00 2:20 2:40 4:10 4:15   5:47 7:00

TUE 7 6:02 7:00 8:02 12:07 1:00 2:23 2:40 4:11 4:16 5:49 7:00

WED 8 6:01 7:00 8:02 12:08 1:00 2:23 2:40 4:13 4:18 5:50 7:00

THRS 9 6:01 7:00 8:01 12:08 1:00 2:25 2:40 4:14 4:19 5:51 7:00

FRI 10 6:01 7:00 8:01 12:09 1:00 2:27 2:50 4:16 4:21 5:52 7:00
SAT 11 6:00 7:00 8:00 12:09 1:00 2:28 2:50 4:17 4:22 5:54 7:00
SUN 12 6:00 7:00 8:00 12:09 1:00 2:29 2:50 4:19 4:24 5:55 7:00

MON 13 6:00 7:00 7:59 12:10 1:00 2:31 2:50 4:20 4:25 5:56 7:00

TUES 14 5:59 7:00 7:58 12:10 1:00 2:32 2:50 4:22 4:27 5:57 7:00

WED 15 5:58 7:00 7:57 12:10 1:00 2:34 2:50 4:23 4:28 5:58 7:00

THRS 16 5:58 7:00 7:56 12:11 1:00 2:33 2:50 4:25 4:30 6:00 7:00

FRI 17 5:57 6:45 7:55 12:11 1:00 2:35 3:00 4:26 4:31 6:01 7:00
SAT 18 5:56 6:45 7:55 12:11 1:00 2:37 3:00 4:28 4:33 6:03 7:00
SUN 19 5:56 6:45 7:54 12:12 1:00 2:38 3:00 4:30 4:35 6:04 7:00

MON 20 5:55 6:45 7:52 12:12 1:00 2:40 3:00 4:31 4:36 6:06 7:00

TUES 21 5:54 6:45 7:51 12:12 1:00 2:43 3:00 4:33 4:38 6:08 7:00

WED 22 5:53 6:45 7:50 12:13 1:00 2:45 3:00 4:35 4:40 6:09 7:00

THRS 23 5:53 6:45 7:50 12:13 1:00 2:46 3:00 4:37 4:42 6:11 7:00

FRI 24 5:52 6:45 7:49 12:13 1:00 2:48 3:15 4:38 4:43 6:13 7:00
SAT 25 5:50 6:45 7:47 12:13 1:00 2:50 3:15 4:40 4:45 6:14 7:00
SUN 26 5:49 6:45 7:45 12:14 1:00 2:51 3:15 4:42 4:47 6:16 7:00

MON 27 5:48 6:45 7:44 12:14 1:00 2:52 3:15 4:44 4:49 6:18 7:00

TUES 28 5:47 6:45 7:43 12:14 1:00 2:54 3:15 4:46 4:51 6:19 7:00

WED 29 5:46 6:45 7:41 12:14 1:00 2:56 3:15 4:47 4:52 6:21 7:00

THRS 30 5:45 6:45 7:40 12:14 1:00 2:58 3:15 4:49 4:54 6:23 7:00

FRI 31 5:44 6:30 7:38 12:14 1:00 3:00 3:30 4:51 4:56 6:25 7:00



For All UMMAH Prayer is indeed a sacred duty linked to particular times of the Day

•	 Daily Prayers.
•	 Jumu’ah- Providing khutbah in three different languages i.e. Arabic, English 	
	 and Bengali.
•	 Darul Ilm-Children Maktab, every Saturday & Sunday at 10:30am-1:30pm & 	
	 Friday at 5pm-7pm.
•	 Al Musha’arah- Sunday Fortnightly- Specialised adult only session for 	 	
	 brothers/sisters and those who new to Islam. 	
•	 Al Hadith- Every day 10 minutes before Maghrib salah.
•	 Tajweed al Qur’an – Sisters only, every Friday at 5.30pm- 6.30pm. 
  

•	 Connect Two [Muslim Marriage Services] a. Conducting Nikah and 	 	
	 providing Certificate. b. Family Counselling. c. Mediation. d. Divorce.
•	 Imam Counselling- Religious OCD, Anxiety, Anger management, 	 	
	 Bereavement, Depression, Trauma or other general mental health issues.
•	 The Last Breath- a) Helping with bereavement procedure. b) Holding 	 	
	 funeral prayer etc.

OUR ACTIVITIES

OUR SERVICES

Gatwick Islamic Centre
51-53 High Street, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7NB – Tel: 01293 786 176

Charity Reg. No: 1101926 HMRG Gift Aid No: XR8000, Web: www.gbica.org
Email: gbicauk@gmail.com | (President) 07765 867 015  | (General Secretary) 07834 244 048

GBICA
Gatwick Bangladeshi Islamic

Community Association

APPEAL
MULTIPLY YOUR SAWAB DONATE TO GBC

BANK DETAILS
AC No: 80470295, Sort Code: 20-24-00

Barclays Bank PLC.
The Holy Prophet (SW) Said “The believer’s shade

on the day of resurrection will be his sadaqah”
(The wealth he spends in the path of Allah)

(Masnad Imam Ahmed)

SHABAN - Aishah (RadiAllahu Anha) said: “The Messenger صلى الله عليه وسلم used to fast until we thought He 
would never break his fast, and not fast until we thought He would never fast. I never saw the 
Messenger of Allah (َنسُبْحَانهَُ وَتعَاَلى) fasting for an entire month except in Ramadan, and I never 

saw Him fast more than He did in Sha’ban.” – [ Sahih al-Bukhari]

We have Two Jumuah on Friday:  1st: 1pm 2nd 1:40 pm: The Door will Close at 1 pm – 
Once closed, Please Do Not Knock Door and wait for 2nd Jumuah
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PRAYER TIMETABLE – FEBRUARY 2025
Fajr Zuhr ‘Asr Maghrib ‘Isha

Day Date Begins Jama’ah Sunrise Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah

SAT 1 5:42 6:30 7:40 12:15 1:00 3:02 3:30 4:53 4:58 6:29 7:00
SUN 2 5:41 6:30 7:38 12:15 1:00 3:04 3:30 4:55 5:00 6:30 7:00

MON 3 5:40 6:30 7:36 12:15 1:00 3:05 3:30 4:57 5:02 6:31 7:00

TUE 4 5:38 6:30 7:35 12:15 1:00 3:07 3:30 4:59 5:04 6:33 7:00

WED 5 5:37 6:30 7:33 12:15 1:00 3:09 3:30 5:00 5:05 6:33 7:00

THRS 6 5:36 6:30 7:31 12:15 1:00 3:11 3:30 5:02 5:07 6:35 7:00

FRI 7 5:34 6:30 7:30 12:15 1:00 3:12 3:45 5:04 5:09 6:36 7:00
SAT 8 5:33 6:30 7:28 12:15 1:00 3:14 3:45 5:06 5:11 6:38 7:00
SUN 9 5:31 6:30 7:26 12:15 1:00 3:15 3:45 5:08 5:13 6:39 7:00

MON 10 5:30 6:30 7:24 12:15 1:00 3:17 3:45 5:10 5:15 6:41 7:00

TUE 11 5:28 6:30 7:22 12:15 1:00 3:19 3:45 5:12 5:17 6:44 7:00

WED 12 5:26 6:30 7:20 12:15 1:00 3:21 3:45 5:14 5:19 6:45 7:00

THRS 13 5:25 6:30 7:18 12:15 1:00 3:23 3:45 5:15 5:20 6:47 7:00

FRI 14 5:23 6:15 7:17 12:15 1:00 3:25 3:50 5:17 5:22 6:49 7:15
SAT 15 5:21 6:15 7:15 12:15 1:00 3:27 3:50 5:19 5:24 6:51 7:15
SUN 16 5:19 6:15 7:13 12:15 1:00 3:28 3:50 5:21 5:26   6:51 7:15

MON 17 5:18 6:15 7:11 12:15 1:00 3:29 3:50 5:23 5:28 6:53 7:15

TUE 18 5:16 6:15 7:09 12:15 1:00 3:30 3:50 5:25 5:30 6:55 7:15

WED 19 5:14 6:15 7:07 12:15 1:00 3:32 3:50 5:27 5:32 6:57 7:15

THRS 20 5:12 6:15 7:05 12:15 1:00 3:34 3:50 5:28 5:33 6:58 7:15

FRI 21 5:10 6:00 7:03 12:15 1:00 3:36 4:00 5:30 5:35 6:59 7:30
SAT 22 5:10     6:00 7:01 12:15 1:00 3:38 4:00 5:32 5:37 7:01 7:30
SUN 23 5:06 6:00 6:59 12:14 1:00 3:40 4:00 5:34 5:39 7:03 7:30

MON 24 5:04 6:00 6:57 12:14 1:00 3:42 4:00 5:36 5:41 7:04 7:30

TUE 25 5:02 6:00 6:55 12:14 1:00 3:44 4:00 5:38 5:43 7:06 7:30

WED 26 5:00 6:00 6:53 12:14 1:00 3:46 4:00 5:40 5:45 7:07 7:30

THRS 27 4:58 6:00 6:52 12:14 1:00 3:48 4:00 5:41 5:46   7:09 7:30

FRI 28 4:56 5:45 6:50 12:13 1:00 3:50 4:10 5:43 5:48 7:10 7:30



For All UMMAH Prayer is indeed a sacred duty linked to particular times of the Day

•	 Daily Prayers.
•	 Jumu’ah- Providing khutbah in three different languages i.e. Arabic, English 	
	 and Bengali.
•	 Darul Ilm-Children Maktab, every Saturday & Sunday at 10:30am-1:30pm & 	
	 Friday at 5pm-7pm.
•	 Al Musha’arah- Sunday Fortnightly- Specialised adult only session for 	 	
	 brothers/sisters and those who new to Islam. 	
•	 Al Hadith- Every day 10 minutes before Maghrib salah.
•	 Tajweed al Qur’an – Sisters only, every Friday at 5.30pm- 6.30pm. 
  

•	 Connect Two [Muslim Marriage Services] a. Conducting Nikah and 	 	
	 providing Certificate. b. Family Counselling. c. Mediation. d. Divorce.
•	 Imam Counselling- Religious OCD, Anxiety, Anger management, 	 	
	 Bereavement, Depression, Trauma or other general mental health issues.
•	 The Last Breath- a) Helping with bereavement procedure. b) Holding 	 	
	 funeral prayer etc.

OUR ACTIVITIES

OUR SERVICES

Gatwick Islamic Centre
51-53 High Street, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7NB – Tel: 01293 786 176

Charity Reg. No: 1101926 HMRG Gift Aid No: XR8000, Web: www.gbica.org
Email: gbicauk@gmail.com | (President) 07765 867 015  | (General Secretary) 07834 244 048

GBICA
Gatwick Bangladeshi Islamic

Community Association

APPEAL
MULTIPLY YOUR SAWAB DONATE TO GBC

BANK DETAILS
AC No: 80470295, Sort Code: 20-24-00

Barclays Bank PLC.
The Holy Prophet (SW) Said “The believer’s shade

on the day of resurrection will be his sadaqah”
(The wealth he spends in the path of Allah)

(Masnad Imam Ahmed)

RAMADAN – Ramaḍân is the month in which the Quran was revealed as a guide for humanity with clear 
proofs of guidance and the decisive authority [Al Bakarah 2:185]

In the Holy month of Ramadan begins, the gates of Paradise are opened, the gates of Hell-Fire 
are closed, and the devils are chained.  [Ṣaḥīḥ al-Bukhārī].

We have Two Jumuah on Friday:  1st: 1pm 2nd 1:40 pm: The Door will Close at 1 pm – 
Once closed, Please Do Not Knock Door and wait for 2nd Jumuah
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PRAYER TIMETABLE – MARCH 2025
Fajr Zuhr ‘Asr Maghrib ‘Isha

Day Date Begins Jama’ah Sunrise Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah

SAT 1 5:06 5:45 6:47 12:18 1:00 3:48 4:10 5:45 5:50 7:12 7:30

SUN 2 5:04 5:45 6:45 12:18 1:00 3:50 4:10 5:47 5:52 7:13 7:30

MON 3 5:02 5:45 6:41 12:18 1:00 3:51 4:10 5:49 5:54 7:14 7:30

TUE 4 4:59 5:45 6:39 12:17 1:00 3:53 4:10 5:50 5:55 7:16 7:30

WED 5 4:57 5:45 6:37 12:17 1:00 3:54 4:10 5:52 5:57 7:17 7:30

THRS 6 4:55 5:45 6:35 12:17 1:00 3:56 4:10 5:54 5:59 7:18 7:30

FRI 7 4:53 5:30 6:33 12:17 1:00 3:57 4:15 5:56 6:01 7:19 7:40
SAT 8 4:51 5:30 6:30 12:16 1:00 3:59 4:15 5:58 6:03 7:21 7:40

SUN 9 4:49 5:30 6:28 12:16 1:00 4:00 4:15 5:59 6:04 7:22 7:40

MON 10 4:46 5:30 6:25 12:16 1:00 4:02 4:15 6:01 6:06 7:23 7:40

TUE 11 4:44 5:30 6:24 12:16 1:00 4:03 4:15 6:03 6:08 7:25 7:40

WED 12 4:42 5:30 6:21 12:15 1:00 4:05 4:15 6:05 6:10 7:27 7:40

THRS 13 4:40 5:30 6:19 12:15 1:00 4:06 4:15 6:06 6:11 7:28 7:40

FRI 14 4:37 5:15 6:17 12:15 1:00 4:07 4:30 6:08 6:13 7:29 7:50
SAT 15 4:35 5:15 6:15 12:15 1:00 4:09 4:30 6:10 6:15 7:31 7:50

SUN 16 4:33 5:15 6:14 12:14 1:00 4:10 4:30 6:12 6:17 7:33 7:50

MON 17 4:31 5:15 6:12 12:14 1:00 4:12 4:30 6:13 6:18 7:33 7:50

TUE 18 4:28 5:15 6:09 12:14 1:00 4:14 4:30 6:15 6:20 7:35 7:50

WED 19 4:26 5:15 6:07 12:13 1:00 4:16 4:30 6:17 6:22 7:37 7:50

THRS 20 4:25 5:15 6:04 12:13 1:00 4:16 4:30 6:19 6:24 7:39 7:50

FRI 21 4:23 5:00 6:02 12:13 1:00 4:17 4:35 6:20 6:25 7:39 8:00
SAT 22 4:21 5:00 5:59 12:12 1:00 4:18 4:35 6:22 6:27 7:41 8:00

SUN 23 4:19 5:00 5:57 12:12 1:00 4:20 4:35 6:24 6:29 7:43 8:00

MON 24 4:17 5:00 5:54 12:12 1:00 4:21 4:35 6:25 6:30 7:44 8:00

TUE 25 4:15 5:00 5:52 12:11 1:00 4:22 4:35 6:27 6:32 7:45 8:00

WED 26 4:13     5:00 5:50 12:11 1:00 4:24 4:35 6:29 6:34 7:47 8:00

THRS 27 4:11 5:00 5:47 12:11 1:00 4:26 4:35 6:31 6:36 7:48 8:00

FRI 28 4:10 4:45 5:45 12:11 1:00 4:26 4:45 6:32 6:37 7:50 8:00
SAT 29 4:08 4:45 5:43 12:10 1:00 4:27 4:45 6:34 6:39 7:51 8:00

SUN 30 5:05 5:45 6:44 1:10 1:30 5:29 5:45 7:36 7:41 8:52 9:15

MON 31 5:04 5:45 6:42 1:10 1:30 5:30 5:45 7:38 7:43 8:54 9:15



For All UMMAH Prayer is indeed a sacred duty linked to particular times of the Day

•	 Daily Prayers.
•	 Jumu’ah- Providing khutbah in three different languages i.e. Arabic, English 	
	 and Bengali.
•	 Darul Ilm-Children Maktab, every Saturday & Sunday at 10:30am-1:30pm & 	
	 Friday at 5pm-7pm.
•	 Al Musha’arah- Sunday Fortnightly- Specialised adult only session for 	 	
	 brothers/sisters and those who new to Islam. 	
•	 Al Hadith- Every day 10 minutes before Maghrib salah.
•	 Tajweed al Qur’an – Sisters only, every Friday at 5.30pm- 6.30pm. 
  

•	 Connect Two [Muslim Marriage Services] a. Conducting Nikah and 	 	
	 providing Certificate. b. Family Counselling. c. Mediation. d. Divorce.
•	 Imam Counselling- Religious OCD, Anxiety, Anger management, 	 	
	 Bereavement, Depression, Trauma or other general mental health issues.
•	 The Last Breath- a) Helping with bereavement procedure. b) Holding 	 	
	 funeral prayer etc.

OUR ACTIVITIES

OUR SERVICES

Gatwick Islamic Centre
51-53 High Street, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7NB – Tel: 01293 786 176

Charity Reg. No: 1101926 HMRG Gift Aid No: XR8000, Web: www.gbica.org
Email: gbicauk@gmail.com | (President) 07765 867 015  | (General Secretary) 07834 244 048

GBICA
Gatwick Bangladeshi Islamic

Community Association

APPEAL
MULTIPLY YOUR SAWAB DONATE TO GBC

BANK DETAILS
AC No: 80470295, Sort Code: 20-24-00

Barclays Bank PLC.
The Holy Prophet (SW) Said “The believer’s shade

on the day of resurrection will be his sadaqah”
(The wealth he spends in the path of Allah)

(Masnad Imam Ahmed)

SHAWWAL - Abu Ayyub (Radi Allahu Anhu) narrated that the Prophet (صلى الله عليه وسلم) said , “Whoever fasts 
the months of Ramadan and then follows it with six days of fasting in the month of Shawwal, it 

will be as if he has fasted the year through.” [Sahih Muslim].

We have Two Jumuah on Friday:  1st: 1:30pm 2nd 2:15 pm:: The Door will Close at 1:30 pm 
– Once closed, Please Do Not Knock Door and wait for 2nd Jumuah.
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PRAYER TIMETABLE – APRIL 2025
Fajr Zuhr ‘Asr Maghrib ‘Isha

Day Date Begins Jama’ah Sunrise Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah

TUE 1 5:02 5:45 6:36 1:09 1:30 5:31 5:45 7:39 7:44 8:56 9:15

WED 2 5:00 5:45 6:34 1:09 1:30 5:32 5:45 7:41 7:46 8:57 9:15

THRS 3 4:57 5:45 6:32 1:09 1:30 5:34 5:45 7:43 7:48 8:58 9:15

FRI 4 4:55 5:30 6:30 1:09 1:30 5:35 6:00 7:44 7:49 9:00 9:20
SAT 5 4:53 5:30 6:27 1:08 1:30 5:36 6:00 7:46 7:51 9:01 9:20

SUN 6 4:51 5:30 6:25 1:08 1:30 5:37 6:00 7:48 7:53 9:03 9:20

MON 7 4:48 5:30 6:22 1:08 1:30 5:38 6:00 7:50 7:55 9:05 9:20

TUE 8 4:45 5:30 6:20 1:07 1:30 5:40 6:00 7:51 7:56 9:06 9:20

WED 9 4:44 5:30 6:19 1:07 1:30 5:41 6:00 7:53 7:58 9:07 9:20

THRS 10 4:42 5:30 6:17 1:07 1:30 5:42 6:00 7:55 8:00 9:09 9:20

FRI 11 4:40 5:15 6:15 1:07 1:30 5:43 6:10 7:56 8:01 9:10 9:30
SAT 12 4:37 5:15 6:13 1:06 1:30 5:44 6:10 7:58 8;03 9:12 9:30

SUN 13 4:35 5:15 6:10 1:06 1:30 5:45 6:10 8:00 8:05 9:13 9:30

MON 14 4:33 5:15 6:07 1:06 1:30 5:46 6:10 8:02 8:07 9:14 9:30

TUE 15 4:31 5:15 6:05 1:06 1:30 5:48 6:10 8:03 8:08 9:16 9:30

WED 16 4:29 5:15 6:03 1:05 1:30 5:49 6:10 8:05 8:10 9:18 9:30

THRS 17 4:27 5:15 6:01 1:05 1:30 5:50 6:10 8:07 8:12 9:19 9:30

FRI 18 4:24 5:00 5:58 1:05 1:30 5:51 6:15 8:08 8:13 9:21 9:45
SAT 19 4:21 5:00 5:56 1:05 1:30 5:52 6:15 8:10 8:15 9:23 9:45

SUN 20 4:19 5:00 5:54 1:05 1:30 5:53 6:15 8:12 8:17 9:24 9:45

MON 21 4:16 5:00 5:52 1:04 1:30 5:54 6:15 8:14 8:19 9:26 9:45

TUE 22 4:14 5:00 5:50 1:04 1:30 5:55 6:15 8:15 8:20 9:28 9:45

WED 23 4:12 5:00 5:48 1:04 1:30 5:57 6:15 8:17 8:22 9:29 9:45

THRS 24 4:09 5:00 5:46 1:04 1:30 5:57 6:15 8:19 8:24 9:31 9:45

FRI 25 4:07 4:45 5:44 1:04 1:30 5:58 6:15 8:20 8:25 9:33 9:50
SAT 26 4:05 4:45 5:42 1:03 1:30 6:00 6:15 8:22 8:27 9:34 9:50

SUN 27 4:02 4:45 5:40 1:03 1:30 6:01 6:15 8:24 8:29 9:36 9:50

MON 28 4:00 4:45 5:38 1:03 1:30 6:02 6:15 8:26 8:31 9:37 9:50

TUE 29 3:58 4:45 5:36 1:03 1:30 6:03 6:15 8:27 8:32 9:38 9:50

WED 30 3:56 4:45 5:34 1:03 1:30 6:04 6:15 8:29 8:34 9:39 9:50



For All UMMAH Prayer is indeed a sacred duty linked to particular times of the Day

•	 Daily Prayers.
•	 Jumu’ah- Providing khutbah in three different languages i.e. Arabic, English 	
	 and Bengali.
•	 Darul Ilm-Children Maktab, every Saturday & Sunday at 10:30am-1:30pm & 	
	 Friday at 5pm-7pm.
•	 Al Musha’arah- Sunday Fortnightly- Specialised adult only session for 	 	
	 brothers/sisters and those who new to Islam. 	
•	 Al Hadith- Every day 10 minutes before Maghrib salah.
•	 Tajweed al Qur’an – Sisters only, every Friday at 5.30pm- 6.30pm. 
  

•	 Connect Two [Muslim Marriage Services] a. Conducting Nikah and 	 	
	 providing Certificate. b. Family Counselling. c. Mediation. d. Divorce.
•	 Imam Counselling- Religious OCD, Anxiety, Anger management, 	 	
	 Bereavement, Depression, Trauma or other general mental health issues.
•	 The Last Breath- a) Helping with bereavement procedure. b) Holding 	 	
	 funeral prayer etc.

OUR ACTIVITIES

OUR SERVICES

Gatwick Islamic Centre
51-53 High Street, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7NB – Tel: 01293 786 176

Charity Reg. No: 1101926 HMRG Gift Aid No: XR8000, Web: www.gbica.org
Email: gbicauk@gmail.com | (President) 07765 867 015  | (General Secretary) 07834 244 048

GBICA
Gatwick Bangladeshi Islamic

Community Association

APPEAL
MULTIPLY YOUR SAWAB DONATE TO GBC

BANK DETAILS
AC No: 80470295, Sort Code: 20-24-00

Barclays Bank PLC.
The Holy Prophet (SW) Said “The believer’s shade

on the day of resurrection will be his sadaqah”
(The wealth he spends in the path of Allah)

(Masnad Imam Ahmed)

DHUL QADAH- It is recommended to give charity regularly, and it is rewarded and 
virtuous at any time of the year, not only in the sacred months. Therefore, it should be 

given throughout the year. The Prophet (صلى الله عليه وسلم) said: “Give charity without delay, for it 
stands in the way of calamity.” [Al-Tirmidhi].

We have Two Jumuah on Friday:  1st: 1:30pm 2nd 2:15 pm:: The Door will Close at 1:30 pm 
– Once closed, Please Do Not Knock Door and wait for 2nd Jumuah.

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

May - 2025
Dhul-Qa’dah - Dhul-Hijjah 1446
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PRAYER TIMETABLE – MAY 2025
Fajr Zuhr ‘Asr Maghrib ‘Isha

Day Date Begins Jama’ah Sunrise Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah

THRS 1 3:53 4:45 5:33 1:03 1:30 6:05 6:15 8:31 8:36 9:40 9:50

FRI 2 3:51 4:30 5:32 1:03 1:30 6:06 6:30 8:32 8:37 9:41 10:05
SAT 3 3:48 4:30 5:30 1:03 1:30 6:07 6:30 8:34 8:39 9:42 10:05

SUN 4 3:46 4:30 5:28 1:02 1:30 6:08 6:30 8:36 8:41 9:43 10:05

MON 5 3:43 4:30 5:26 1:02 1:30 6:09 6:30 8:37 8:42 9:44 10:05

TUE 6 4:42 4:30 5:24 1:02 1:30 6:11 6:30 8:39 8:44 9:45 10:05

WED 7 3:39 4:30 5:22 1:02 1:30 6:11 6:30 8:41 8:46 9:46 10:05

THRS 8 3:37 4:30 5:20 1:02 1:30 6:11 6:30 8:42 8:47 9:47 10:05

FRI 9 3:34 4:20 5:20 1:02 1:30 6:12 6:30 8:44 8:49 9:48 10:10
SAT 10 3:33 4:20 5:18 1:02 1:30 6:13 6:30 8:45 8:50 9:49 10:10

SUN 11 3:30     4:20 5:15 1:02 1:30 6:14 6:30 8:47 8:52 9:50 10:10

MON 12 3:29 4:20 5:13 1:02 1:30 6:15 6:30 8:49 8:54 9:52 10:10

TUE 13 3:26 4:20 5:11 1:02 1:30 6:16 6:30 8:50 8:55 9:54 10:10

WED 14 3:25 4:20 5:10 1:02 1:30 6:17 6:30 8:52 8:57 9:56 10:10

THRS 15 3:22 4:20 5:09 1:02 1:30 6:18 6:30 8:53 8:58 9:58 10:10

FRI 16 3:21 4:15 5:07 1:02 1:30 6:19 6:40 8:55 9;00 10:00 10:20
SAT 17 3:18 4:15 5:06 1:02 1:30 6:20 6:40 8:56 9:01 10:02 10:20

SUN 18 3:17 4:15 5:04 1:02 1:30 6:21 6:40 8:58     9:03 10:04 10:20

MON 19 3:14 4:15 5:03 1:02 1:30 6:21 6:40 8:59 9:04 10:06 10:20

TUE 20 3:13 4:15 5:02 1:02 1:30 6:22 6:40 9;01 9;06 10:08 10:20

WED 21 3:11 4:15 5:01 1:02 1:30 6:23 6:40 9:02 9:07 10:10 10:20

THRS 22 3:10 4:15 4:59 1:02 1:30 6:25 6:40 9:04 9:09 10:13 10:20

FRI 23 3:07 4:00 4:57 1:02 1:30 6:25 6:40 9:05 9:10 10:14 10:35
SAT 24 3:05 4:00 4:56 1:02 1:30 6:26 6:40 9:06 9:11 10:17 10:35

SUN 25 3:03 4:00 4:55 1:02 1:30 6:26 6:40 9:08 9:13 10:19 10:35

MON 26 3:02 4:00 4:55 1:02 1:30 6:27 6:40 9:09 9:14 10:20 10:35

TUE 27 3:00 4:00 4:53 1:02 1:30 6:28 6:40 9:10 9:15 10:21 10:35

WED 28 2:59 4:00 4:52 1:02 1:30 6:28 6:40 9:11 9:16 10:22 10:35

THRS 29 2:57 4:00 4:51 1:02 1:30 6:29 6:40 9:13 9:18 10:24 10:35

FRI 30 2:56 4:00 4:51 1:02 1:30 6:30 6:45 9:14 9:19 10:25 10:40
SAT 31 2:54 4:00 4:50 1:02 1:30 6:31 6:45 9:15 9:20 10:26 10:40



For All UMMAH Prayer is indeed a sacred duty linked to particular times of the Day

•	 Daily Prayers.
•	 Jumu’ah- Providing khutbah in three different languages i.e. Arabic, English 	
	 and Bengali.
•	 Darul Ilm-Children Maktab, every Saturday & Sunday at 10:30am-1:30pm & 	
	 Friday at 5pm-7pm.
•	 Al Musha’arah- Sunday Fortnightly- Specialised adult only session for 	 	
	 brothers/sisters and those who new to Islam. 	
•	 Al Hadith- Every day 10 minutes before Maghrib salah.
•	 Tajweed al Qur’an – Sisters only, every Friday at 5.30pm- 6.30pm. 
  

•	 Connect Two [Muslim Marriage Services] a. Conducting Nikah and 	 	
	 providing Certificate. b. Family Counselling. c. Mediation. d. Divorce.
•	 Imam Counselling- Religious OCD, Anxiety, Anger management, 	 	
	 Bereavement, Depression, Trauma or other general mental health issues.
•	 The Last Breath- a) Helping with bereavement procedure. b) Holding 	 	
	 funeral prayer etc.

OUR ACTIVITIES

OUR SERVICES

Gatwick Islamic Centre
51-53 High Street, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7NB – Tel: 01293 786 176

Charity Reg. No: 1101926 HMRG Gift Aid No: XR8000, Web: www.gbica.org
Email: gbicauk@gmail.com | (President) 07765 867 015  | (General Secretary) 07834 244 048

GBICA
Gatwick Bangladeshi Islamic

Community Association

APPEAL
MULTIPLY YOUR SAWAB DONATE TO GBC

BANK DETAILS
AC No: 80470295, Sort Code: 20-24-00

Barclays Bank PLC.
The Holy Prophet (SW) Said “The believer’s shade

on the day of resurrection will be his sadaqah”
(The wealth he spends in the path of Allah)

(Masnad Imam Ahmed)

DHUL HIJJAH  Abu Qatadah (Radi Allahu Anhu) reported:
The Messenger of Allah (َسُبْحَانهَُ وَتعَاَلى ) was asked about the observance of Saum (fasting) on the day of 
‘Arafah. He said, “It is an expiation for the sins of the preceding year and the current year.” [Sahih Al 

Muslim].

We have Two Jumuah on Friday:  1st: 1:30pm 2nd 2:15 pm:: The Door will Close at 1:30 
pm – Once closed Please Do Not Knock Door and wait for 2nd Jumuah.

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

June - 2025
Dhul-Hijjah 1446 - Muharram 1447
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PRAYER TIMETABLE – JUNE 2025
Fajr Zuhr ‘Asr Maghrib ‘Isha

Day Date Begins Jama’ah Sunrise Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah

SUN 1 2:51 4:00 4:50 1:04 1:30 6:31 6:45 9:16 9:21 10:27 10:40

MON 2 2:50 4:00 4:50 1:04 1:30 6:32 6:45 9:17 9:22 10:28 10:40

TUE 3 2:49 4:00 4:49 1:04 1:30 6:32 6:45 9:18 9:23 10:29 10:40

WED 4 2:49 4:00 4:48 1:04 1:30 6:33 6:45 9:19 9:24 10:30 10:40

THRS 5 2:48 4:00 4:47 1:04 1:30 6:34 6:45 9:20 9:25 10:31 10:40

FRI 6 2:48 4:00 4:46 1:04 1:30 6:34 7;00 9:21 9:26 10:32 10:50
SAT 7 2:47 4:00 4:46 1:05 1:30 6:35 7:00 9:22 9:27 10:33 10:50

SUN 8 2:45 4:00 4:46 1:05 1:30 6:35 7:00 9:23 9:28 10:34 10:50

MON 9 2:45 4:00 4:45 1:05 1:30 6:36 7:00 9:24 9:29 10:35 10:50

TUE 10 2:45     4:00 4:45 1:05 1:30 6:36 7:00 9:24 9:29 10:35 10:50

WED 11 2:44 4:00 4:45 1:05 1:30 6:37 7:00 9:25 9:30 10:36 10:50

THRS 12 2:44 4:00 4:45 1:06 1:30 6:37 7:00 9:26 9:31 10:37 10:50

FRI 13 2:44 4:00 4:44 1:06 1:30 6:38 7:00 9:26 9:31 10:37 10:50
SAT 14 2:43 4:00 4:44 1:06 1:30 6:38 7:00 9:27 9:32 10:38 10:50

SUN 15 2:43 4:00 4:44 1:06 1:30 6:38 7:00 9:27 9:32 10:39 10:50

MON 16 2:43 4:00 4:44 1:06 1:30 6:39 7:00 9:28 9:33 10:40 10:50

TUE 17 2:42 4:00 4:44 1:07 1:30 6:39 7:00 9:28 9:33 10:40 10:50

WED 18 2:42 4:00 4:44 1:07 1:30 6:39 7:00 9:29 9:34 10:41 10:50

THRS 19 2:42 4:00 4:44 1:07 1:30 6:40 7:00 9:29 9:34 10:41 10:50

FRI 20 2:42 4:00 4:44 1:07 1:30 6:40 7:00 9:29 9:34 10:42 10:50
SAT 21 2:40 4:00 4:44 1:08 1:30 6:40 7:00 9:29 9:34 10:42 10:50

SUN 22 2:40 4:00 4:45 1:08 1:30 6:40 7:00 9:30 9:35 10:42 10:50

MON 23 2:39 4:00 4:45 1:08 1:30 6:40 7:00 9:30 9:35 10:43 10:50

TUE 24 2:39 4:00 4:45 1:08 1:30 6:41 7:00 9:30 9:35 10:43 10:50

WED 25 2:40 4:00 4:46 1:08 1:30 6:41 7:00 9:30 9:35 10:43 10:50

THRS 26 2:40 4:00 4:46 1:09 1:30 6:41 7:00 9:30 9:35 10:43 10:50

FRI 27 2:40 4:00 4:47 1:09 1:30 6:41 7:00 9:30 9:35 10:42 10:50
SAT 28 2:42 4:00 4:47 1:09 1:30 6:41 7:00 9:29 9:34 10:42 10:50

SUN 29 2:44 4:00 4:48 1:09 1:30 6:41 7:00 9:29 9:34 10:42 10:50

MON 30 2:45 4:00 4:48 1:09 1:30 6:41 7:00 9:29 9:34 10:40 10:50



For All UMMAH Prayer is indeed a sacred duty linked to particular times of the Day

•	 Daily Prayers.
•	 Jumu’ah- Providing khutbah in three different languages i.e. Arabic, English 	
	 and Bengali.
•	 Darul Ilm-Children Maktab, every Saturday & Sunday at 10:30am-1:30pm & 	
	 Friday at 5pm-7pm.
•	 Al Musha’arah- Sunday Fortnightly- Specialised adult only session for 	 	
	 brothers/sisters and those who new to Islam. 	
•	 Al Hadith- Every day 10 minutes before Maghrib salah.
•	 Tajweed al Qur’an – Sisters only, every Friday at 5.30pm- 6.30pm. 
  

•	 Connect Two [Muslim Marriage Services] a. Conducting Nikah and 	 	
	 providing Certificate. b. Family Counselling. c. Mediation. d. Divorce.
•	 Imam Counselling- Religious OCD, Anxiety, Anger management, 	 	
	 Bereavement, Depression, Trauma or other general mental health issues.
•	 The Last Breath- a) Helping with bereavement procedure. b) Holding 	 	
	 funeral prayer etc.

OUR ACTIVITIES

OUR SERVICES

Gatwick Islamic Centre
51-53 High Street, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7NB – Tel: 01293 786 176

Charity Reg. No: 1101926 HMRG Gift Aid No: XR8000, Web: www.gbica.org
Email: gbicauk@gmail.com | (President) 07765 867 015  | (General Secretary) 07834 244 048

GBICA
Gatwick Bangladeshi Islamic

Community Association

APPEAL
MULTIPLY YOUR SAWAB DONATE TO GBC

BANK DETAILS
AC No: 80470295, Sort Code: 20-24-00

Barclays Bank PLC.
The Holy Prophet (SW) Said “The believer’s shade

on the day of resurrection will be his sadaqah”
(The wealth he spends in the path of Allah)

(Masnad Imam Ahmed)

MUHARRAM- The  Messenger of Allah (َسُبْحَانهَُ وَتعَاَلى ) said: “The most virtuous fasting 
after the month of Ramadan is Allah’s month Al-Muharram.”[At Tirmidhi 740]

We have Two Jumuah on Friday:  1st: 1:30pm 2nd 2:15 pm:: The Door will Close at 1:30pm 
– Once closed, Please Do Not Knock Door and wait for 2nd Jumuah.

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

July - 2025
Muharram - Safar 1447
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PRAYER TIMETABLE – JULY 2024
Fajr Zuhr ‘Asr Maghrib ‘Isha

Day Date Begins Jama’ah Sunrise Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah

TUE 1 2:48 4:00 4:49 1:10 1:30 6:41 7:00 9:29 9:34 10:36 10:50

WED 2 2:49 4:00 4:50 1:10 1:30 6:41 7:00 9:28 9:33 10:35 10:50

THRS 3 2:50 4:00 4:51 1:10 1:30 6:40 7:00 9:28 9:33 10:35 10:50

FRI 4 2:51 4:00 4:51 1:10 1:30 6:40 7:00 9:27 9:32 10:34 10:40
SAT 5 2:52 4:00 4:52 1:10 1:30 6:40 7:00 9:27 9:32 10:33 10:40

SUN 6 2:53 4:00 4:53 1:11 1:30 6:40 7:00 9:26 9:31 10:32 10:40

MON 7 2:54 4:00 4:54 1:11 1:30 6:40 7:00 9:26 9:31 10:31 10:40

TUE 8 2:55 4:00 4:55 1:11 1:30 6:39 7:00 9:25 9:30 10:30 10:40

WED 9 2:56 4:00 4:56 1:11 1:30 6:39 7:00 9:24 9:29 10:29 10:40

THRS 10 2:57 4:00 4:57 1:11 1:30 6:39 7:00 9:23 9:28 10:28 10:40

FRI 11 2:58 4:10 4:58 1:11 1:30 6:38 7:00 9:22 9:27 10:27 10:35
SAT 12 3:00 4:10 4:59 1:11 1:30 6:38 7:00 9:22 9:27 10:26 10:35 
SUN 13 3:02 4:10 5:00 1:11 1:30 6:38 7:00 9:21 9:26 10:24 10:35

MON 14 3:04 4:10 5:02 1:12 1:30 6:37 7:00 9:20 9:25 10:23 10:35

TUE 15 3:07 4:10 5:03 1:12 1:30 6:37 7:00 9:19 9:24 10:22 10:35

WED 16 3:08     4:10 5:04 1:12 1:30 6:36 7:00 9:18 9:23 10:20 10:35

THRS 17 3:10 4:10 5:05 1:12 1:30 6:36 7:00 9:16 9:21 10:19 10:35

FRI 18 3:12 4:20 5:07 1:12 1:30 6:35 7:00 9:15 9:20 10:18 10:25
SAT 19 3:15 4:20 5:08 1:12 1:30 6:34 7:00 9:14 9:19 10:16 10:25

SUN 20 3:17 4:20 5:09 1:12 1:30 6:34 7:00 9:13 9:18 10:14 10:25

MON 21 3:17 4:20 5:11 1:12 1:30 6:33 7:00 9:12 9:17 10:13 10:25

TUE 22 3:20 4:20 5:12 1:12 1:30 6:32 7:00 9:10 9:15 10:11 10:25

WED 23 3:20 4:20 5:13 1:12 1:30 6:32 7:00 9:09 9:14 10:10 10:25

THRS 24 3:22 4:20 5:15 1:12 1:30 6:31 7:00 9:07 9:12 10:08 10:25

FRI 25 3:24 4:30 5:16 1:12 1:30 6:30 7:00 9:06 9:11 10:04 10:15
SAT 26 3:26 4:30 5:18 1:12 1:30 6:29 6:45 9:05 9:10 10:03 10:15 

SUN 27 3:28 4:30 5:19 1:12 1:30 6:28 6:45 9:03 9:08 10:10 10:15 

MON 28 3:30 4:30 5:21 1:12 1:30 6:28 6:45 9;01 9:06 9:59 10:15 

TUE 29 3:32 4:30 5:22 1:12 1:30 6:27 6:45 9:00 9:05 9:59 10:15 

WED 30 3:34 4:30 5:24 1:12 1:30 6:26 6:45 8:58 9:03 9:57 10:15 

THRS 31 3:36 4:30 5:25 1:12 1:30 6:25 6:45 8:57 9:02 9:56 10:15 



For All UMMAH Prayer is indeed a sacred duty linked to particular times of the Day

•	 Daily Prayers.
•	 Jumu’ah- Providing khutbah in three different languages i.e. Arabic, English 	
	 and Bengali.
•	 Darul Ilm-Children Maktab, every Saturday & Sunday at 10:30am-1:30pm & 	
	 Friday at 5pm-7pm.
•	 Al Musha’arah- Sunday Fortnightly- Specialised adult only session for 	 	
	 brothers/sisters and those who new to Islam. 	
•	 Al Hadith- Every day 10 minutes before Maghrib salah.
•	 Tajweed al Qur’an – Sisters only, every Friday at 5.30pm- 6.30pm. 
  

•	 Connect Two [Muslim Marriage Services] a. Conducting Nikah and 	 	
	 providing Certificate. b. Family Counselling. c. Mediation. d. Divorce.
•	 Imam Counselling- Religious OCD, Anxiety, Anger management, 	 	
	 Bereavement, Depression, Trauma or other general mental health issues.
•	 The Last Breath- a) Helping with bereavement procedure. b) Holding 	 	
	 funeral prayer etc.

OUR ACTIVITIES

OUR SERVICES

Gatwick Islamic Centre
51-53 High Street, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7NB – Tel: 01293 786 176

Charity Reg. No: 1101926 HMRG Gift Aid No: XR8000, Web: www.gbica.org
Email: gbicauk@gmail.com | (President) 07765 867 015  | (General Secretary) 07834 244 048

GBICA
Gatwick Bangladeshi Islamic

Community Association

APPEAL
MULTIPLY YOUR SAWAB DONATE TO GBC

BANK DETAILS
AC No: 80470295, Sort Code: 20-24-00

Barclays Bank PLC.
The Holy Prophet (SW) Said “The believer’s shade

on the day of resurrection will be his sadaqah”
(The wealth he spends in the path of Allah)

(Masnad Imam Ahmed)

SAFAR -   ere is no transitive disease, no evil omen, no safar (safar implied the worms 
of the belly), no Hama. A desert Arab said: Allah’s, Messenger (صلى الله عليه وسلم) The rest of the hadith 

is the same. ]

We have Two Jumuah on Friday:  1st: 1:30pm 2nd 2:15pm: The Door will Close at 1:30 pm 
– Once closed, Please Do Not Knock Door and wait for 2nd Jumuah.

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN
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Safar - Rabi’ al-Awwal 1447
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PRAYER TIMETABLE – AUGUST 2025
Fajr Zuhr ‘Asr Maghrib ‘Isha

Day Date Begins Jama’ah Sunrise Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah

FRI 1 3:38 4:40 5:27 1:12 1:30 6:24 6:45 8:55 9:00 9:57 10:05
SAT 2 3:40 4:40 5:28 1:12 1:30 6:23 6:40 8:53 8:58 9:55 10:05 

SUN 3 3:43 4:40 5:30 1:12 1:30 6:22 6:40 8:52 8:57 9:54 10:05 

MON 4 3:45 4:40 5:32 1:12 1:30 6:21 6:40 8:50 8:55 9:52 10:05 

TUE 5 3:47 4:40 5:33 1:12 1:30 6:19 6:40 8:48 8:53 9:50 10:05 

WED 6 3:49 4:40 5:35 1:12 1:30 6:18 6:40 8:46 8:51 9:49 10:05 

THRS 7 3:50 4:40 5:36 1:11 1:30 6:17 6:40 8:44 8:49 9:48 10:05 

FRI 8 3:53 4:45 5:38 1:11 1:30 6:16 6:40 8:42 8:47 9:46 9:55
SAT 9 3:54 4:45 5:39 1:11 1:30 6:15 6:30 8:41 8:46 9:44 9:55 
SUN 10 3:56 4:45 5:41 1:11 1:30 6:14 6:30 8:39 8:45 9:42 9:55 

MON 11 3:58 4:45 5:43 1:11 1:30 6:12 6:30 8:37 8:42 9:41 9:55 

TUE 12 4:00 4:45 5:44 1:11 1:30 6:11 6:30 8:35 8:40 9:39 9:55 

WED 13 4:02 4:45 5:46 1:10 1:30 6:10 6:30 8:33 8:38 9:37 9:55 

THRS 14 4:04 4:45 5:48 1:10 1:30 6:08 6:30 8:31 8:36 9:35 9:55 

FRI 15 4:06 5:00 5:49 1:10 1:30 6:07 6:30 8:29 8:34 9:33 9:40
SAT 16 4:07 5:00 5:51 1:10 1:30 6:06 6:15 8:27 8:32 9:32 9:40 

SUN 17 4:10 5:00 5:52 1:10 1:30 6:04 6:15 8:25 8:30 9:30 9:40 

MON 18 4:12 5:00 5:54 1:09 1:30 6:03 6:15 8:23 8:28 9:28 9:40 

TUE 19 4:13 5:00 5:56 1:09 1:30 6:01 6:15 8:20 8:25 9:26 9:40 

WED 20 4:16 5:00 5:57 1:09 1:30 6:00 6:15 8:18 8:23 9:24 9:40 

THRS 21 4:17 5:00 5:59 1:09 1:30 5:58 6:15 8:16 8:21 9:23 9:40 

FRI 22 4:19 5:15 6:01 1:08 1:30 5:57 6:15 8:14 8:19 9:21 9:30 
SAT 23 4:22 5:15 6:02 1:08 1:30 5:55 6:15 8:12 8:17 9:19 9:30
SUN 24 4:23 5:15 6:04 1:08 1:30 5:54 6:15 8:10 8:15 9:17 9:30

MON 25 4:25 5:15 6:06 1:08 1:30 5:52 6:15 8:08 8:13 9:15 9:30

TUE 26 4:27     5:15 6:07 1:07 1:30 5:50 6:15 8:05 8:10 9:13 9:30

WED 27 4:29 5:15 6:09 1:07 1:30 5:49 6:15 8:03 8:08 9:11 9:30

THRS 28 4:31 5:15 6:10 1:07 1:30 5:47 6:15 8;01 8:06 9:09 9:30 

FRI 29 4:33 5:30 6:12 1:06 1:30 5:45 6:15 7:59 8:05 9:08 9:20 
SAT 30 4:35 5:30 6:14 1:06 1:30 5:44 6:00 7:56 8:01 9:05 9:20 
SUN 31 4:36 5:30 6:15 1:06 1:30 5:42 6:00 7:54 7:59 9:03 9:20 



For All UMMAH Prayer is indeed a sacred duty linked to particular times of the Day

•	 Daily Prayers.
•	 Jumu’ah- Providing khutbah in three different languages i.e. Arabic, English 	
	 and Bengali.
•	 Darul Ilm-Children Maktab, every Saturday & Sunday at 10:30am-1:30pm & 	
	 Friday at 5pm-7pm.
•	 Al Musha’arah- Sunday Fortnightly- Specialised adult only session for 	 	
	 brothers/sisters and those who new to Islam. 	
•	 Al Hadith- Every day 10 minutes before Maghrib salah.
•	 Tajweed al Qur’an – Sisters only, every Friday at 5.30pm- 6.30pm. 
  

•	 Connect Two [Muslim Marriage Services] a. Conducting Nikah and 	 	
	 providing Certificate. b. Family Counselling. c. Mediation. d. Divorce.
•	 Imam Counselling- Religious OCD, Anxiety, Anger management, 	 	
	 Bereavement, Depression, Trauma or other general mental health issues.
•	 The Last Breath- a) Helping with bereavement procedure. b) Holding 	 	
	 funeral prayer etc.

OUR ACTIVITIES

OUR SERVICES

Gatwick Islamic Centre
51-53 High Street, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7NB – Tel: 01293 786 176

Charity Reg. No: 1101926 HMRG Gift Aid No: XR8000, Web: www.gbica.org
Email: gbicauk@gmail.com | (President) 07765 867 015  | (General Secretary) 07834 244 048

GBICA
Gatwick Bangladeshi Islamic

Community Association

APPEAL
MULTIPLY YOUR SAWAB DONATE TO GBC

BANK DETAILS
AC No: 80470295, Sort Code: 20-24-00

Barclays Bank PLC.
The Holy Prophet (SW) Said “The believer’s shade

on the day of resurrection will be his sadaqah”
(The wealth he spends in the path of Allah)

(Masnad Imam Ahmed)

RABI UL AWWAL - The Messenger of Allah (َسُبْحَانهَُ وَتعَاَلى ) was asked about fasting on 
Mondays, whereupon. He (صلى الله عليه وسلم) said: “On it, I was born and on it, the Qura’n ( revelation) 

was sent down to me.” [Sahih Al Muslim]

We have Two Jumuah on Friday:  1st: 1:30pm 2nd 2:15 pm:: The Door will Close at 1:30 pm 
– Once closed Please Do Not Knock Door and wait for 2nd Jumuah.

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

September - 2025
Rabi’ al-Awwal - Rabi’ ath-Thani 1447
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PRAYER TIMETABLE – SEPTEMBER 2025
Fajr Zuhr ‘Asr Maghrib ‘Isha

Day Date Begins Jama’ah Sunrise Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah

MON 1 4:38 5:30 6:17 1:06 1:30 5:40 6:00 7:52 7:57 9:02 9:20 

TUE 2 4:39 5:30 6:19 1:05 1:30 5:40 6:00 7:50 7:55 9:00 9:20 

WED 3 4:41 5:30 6:20 1:05 1:30 5:39 6:00 7:47 7:52 8:58 9:20 

THRS 4 4:43 5:30 6:22 1:05 1:30 5:37 6:00 7:45 7:50 8:56 9:20 

FRI 5 4:44 5:40 6:24 1:04 1:30 5:35 6:00 7:43 7:48 8:54 9:10 
SAT 6 4:46 5:40 6:25 1:04 1:30 5:33 5:45 7:40 7:45 8:52 9:10 
SUN 7 4:47 5:40 6:27 1:04 1:30 5:32 5:45 7:38 7:43 8:51 9:10 

MON 8 4:49 5:40 6:28 1:03 1:30 5:30 5:45 7:36 7:41 8:48 9:10 

TUE 9 4:51 5:40 6:30 1:03 1:30 5:28 5:45 7:34 7:39 8:46 9:10 

WED 10 4:52 5:40 6:32 1:03 1:30 5:26 5:45 7:31 7:36 8:44 9:10 

THRS 11 4:54 5:40 6:33 1:02 1:30 5:24 5:45 7:29 7:35 8:42 9:10 

FRI 12 4:55 5:45 6:35 1:02 1:30 5:22 5:45 7:27 7:32 8:40 8:50 
SAT 13 4:57 5:45 6:37 1:02 1:30 5:21 5:30 7:24 7:29 8:38 8:50 
SUN 14 4:59 5:45 6:38 1:01 1:30 5:19 5:30 7:22 7:27 8:35 8:50 

MON 15 5:00 5:45 6:40 1:01 1:30 5:19 5:30 7:19 7:25 8:34 8:50 

TUE 16 5:03 5:45 6:41 1:01 1:30 5:17 5:30 7:17 7:22 8:32 8:50 

WED 17 5:04 5:45 6:43 1:00 1:30 5:15 5:30 7:15 7:19 8:30 8:50 

THRS 18 5:06 5:45 6:45 1:00 1:30 5:13 5:30 7:12 7:17 8:27 8:50 

FRI 19 5:09 6:00 6:46 1:00 1:30 5:11 5:30 7:10 7:15 8:25 8:35 
SAT 20 5:10 6:00 6:48 12:59 1:30 5:09 5:20 7:08 7:13 8:23 8:35 
SUN 21 5:12 6:00 6:50 12:59 1:30 5:07 5:20 7:05 7:10 8:21 8:35 

MON 22 5:14 6:00 6:51 12:59 1:30 5:05 5:20 7:03 7:08 8:19 8:35 

TUE 23 5:16 6:00 6:53 12:58 1:30 5:03 5:20 7:01 7:06 8:17 8:35 

WED 24 5:18 6:00 6:55 12:58 1:30 5:01 5:20 6:58 7:03 8:14 8:35 

THRS 25 5:20 6:00 6:56 12:58 1:30 4:59 5:20 6:56 6:01 8:13 8:35

FRI 26 5:22 6:15 6:58 12:57 1:30 4:57 5:20 6:54 6:59 8:11 8:20 
SAT 27 5:23 6:15 7:00 12:57 1:30 4:55 5:15 6:51 6:56 8:09 8:20 
SUN 28 5:26 6:15 7:01 12:57 1:30 4:53 5:15 6:49 6:54 8:06 8:20 

MON 29 5:28 6:15 7:03 12:56 1:30 4:51 5:15 6:47 6:52 8:04 8:20 

TUE 30 5:29 6:15 7:05 12:56 1:30 4:49 5:15 6:44 6:49 8:02 8:20 



For All UMMAH Prayer is indeed a sacred duty linked to particular times of the Day

•	 Daily Prayers.
•	 Jumu’ah- Providing khutbah in three different languages i.e. Arabic, English 	
	 and Bengali.
•	 Darul Ilm-Children Maktab, every Saturday & Sunday at 10:30am-1:30pm & 	
	 Friday at 5pm-7pm.
•	 Al Musha’arah- Sunday Fortnightly- Specialised adult only session for 	 	
	 brothers/sisters and those who new to Islam. 	
•	 Al Hadith- Every day 10 minutes before Maghrib salah.
•	 Tajweed al Qur’an – Sisters only, every Friday at 5.30pm- 6.30pm. 
  

•	 Connect Two [Muslim Marriage Services] a. Conducting Nikah and 	 	
	 providing Certificate. b. Family Counselling. c. Mediation. d. Divorce.
•	 Imam Counselling- Religious OCD, Anxiety, Anger management, 	 	
	 Bereavement, Depression, Trauma or other general mental health issues.
•	 The Last Breath- a) Helping with bereavement procedure. b) Holding 	 	
	 funeral prayer etc.

OUR ACTIVITIES

OUR SERVICES

Gatwick Islamic Centre
51-53 High Street, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7NB – Tel: 01293 786 176

Charity Reg. No: 1101926 HMRG Gift Aid No: XR8000, Web: www.gbica.org
Email: gbicauk@gmail.com | (President) 07765 867 015  | (General Secretary) 07834 244 048

GBICA
Gatwick Bangladeshi Islamic

Community Association

APPEAL
MULTIPLY YOUR SAWAB DONATE TO GBC

BANK DETAILS
AC No: 80470295, Sort Code: 20-24-00

Barclays Bank PLC.
The Holy Prophet (SW) Said “The believer’s shade

on the day of resurrection will be his sadaqah”
(The wealth he spends in the path of Allah)

(Masnad Imam Ahmed)

RABI US SANI - Abdullah bin Salam (Radi Allahu Anhu) reported:
I heard the Messenger of Allah (َسُبْحَانهَُ وَتعَاَلى ) saying, “O people, exchange greetings of peace (i.e., say:  

As-Salamu ‘Alaikum to one another), feed people, strengthen the ties of kinship, and be  
in prayer when others are asleep, you will enter Jannah in peace.”[At- Tirmidhi]

We have Two Jumuah on Friday:  1st: 1:30pm 2nd 2:15 pm:: The Door will Close at 1:30 
pm – Once closed, Please Do Not Knock Door and wait for 2nd Jumuah.

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

October - 2025
Rabi’ ath-Thani - Jumada al-Ula 1447
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PRAYER TIMETABLE – OCTOBER 2025
Fajr Zuhr ‘Asr Maghrib ‘Isha

Day Date Begins Jama’ah Sunrise Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah

WED 1 5:30 6:15 6:58 12:55 1:30 4:43 5:15 6:42 6:47 7:59 8:20
THRS 2 5:32 6:15 7:00 12:55 1:30 4:41 5:15 6:40 6:45 7:57 8:20

FRI 3 5:33 6:15 7:01 12:55 1:30 4:39 5:15 6:37 6:42 7:56 8:05
SAT 4 5:35 6:15 7:03 12:55 1:30 4:37 5:00 6:35 6:40 7:54 8:05 
SUN 5 5:36 6:15 7:05 12:54 1:30 4:35 5:00 6:33 6:38 7:51 8:05
MON 6 5:37 6:15 7:06 12:54 1:30 4:33 5:00 6:31 6:36 7:49 8:05
TUE 7 5:39 6:15 7:08 12:54 1:30 4:31 5:00 6:28 6:33 7:49 8:05
WED 8 5:40 6:15 7:10 12:54 1:30 4:29 5:00 6:26 6:31 7:47 8:05
THRS 9 5:41 6:15 7:11 12:54 1:30 4:28 5:00 6:24 6:29 7:44 8:05

FRI 10 5:43 6:30 7:13 12:53 1:30 4:26 5:00 6:22 6:27 7:42 7:50
SAT 11 5:44 6:30 7:15 12:53 1:30 4:24 4:45 6:19 6:25 7:40 7:50 
SUN 12 5:45 6:30 7:16 12:53 1:30 4:22 4:45 6:17 6:22 7:38 7:50
MON 13 5:47 6:30 7:18 12:52 1:30 4:20 4:45 6:15 6:20 7:38 7;50
TUE 14 5:48 6:30 7:20 12:52 1:30 4:18 4:45 6:13 6:18 7:36 7:50
WED 15 5:49 6:30 7:21 12:52 1:30 4:16 4:45 6:10 6:15 7:33 7:50
THRS 16 5:51 6:30 7:23 12:51 1:30 4:14 4:45 6:08 6:13 7:31 7:50

FRI 17 5:52 6:45 7:25 12:51 1:30 4:12 4:45 6:06 6:11 7:29 7:40
SAT 18 5:53 6:45 7:26 12:51 1:30 4:10 4:30 6:04 6:09 7:27 7:40 
SUN 19 5:55 6:45 7:28 12:50 1:30 4:08 4:30 6:02 6:07 7:25 7:40
MON 20 5:57 6:45 7:30 12:50 1:30 4:06 4:30 6:00 6:05 7:23 7:40
TUE 21 5:58 6:45 7:32 12:50 1:30 4:04 4:30 5:58 6:03 7:23 7:40
WED 22 5:59 6:45 7:33 12:50 1:30 4:02 4:30 5:56 6:01 7:21 7:40
THRS 23 6:00 6:45 7:35 12:50 1:30 4:00 4:30 5:54 5:59 7:19 7:30

FRI 24 6:02 6:45 7:37 12:50 1:30 3:59 4:30 5:52 5:57 7:17 7:30
SAT 25 6:04 6:45 7:39 12:50 1:30 3:57 4:15 5:50 5:55 7:17 7:30 
SUN 26 5:04 6:00 6:50 11:50 1:00 2:55 3:15 4:48 4:52 6:15 7:00
MON 27 5:06 6:00 6:52 11:50 1:00 2:53 3:15 4:46 4:51 6:13 7:00
TUE 28 5:08 6:00 6:53 11:49 1:00 2:51 3:15 4:44 4:59 6:11 7:00
WED 29 5:09 6:00 6:55 11:49 1:00 2:50 3:15 4:42 4:47   6:09 7:00
THRS 30 5:10 6:00 6:57 11:49 1:00 2:49 3:15 4:40 4:45 6:07 7:00

FRI 31 5:12 6:15 6:59 11:49 1:00 2:46 3:15 4:38 4:43 6:06 6:45



For All UMMAH Prayer is indeed a sacred duty linked to particular times of the Day

•	 Daily Prayers.
•	 Jumu’ah- Providing khutbah in three different languages i.e. Arabic, English 	
	 and Bengali.
•	 Darul Ilm-Children Maktab, every Saturday & Sunday at 10:30am-1:30pm & 	
	 Friday at 5pm-7pm.
•	 Al Musha’arah- Sunday Fortnightly- Specialised adult only session for 	 	
	 brothers/sisters and those who new to Islam. 	
•	 Al Hadith- Every day 10 minutes before Maghrib salah.
•	 Tajweed al Qur’an – Sisters only, every Friday at 5.30pm- 6.30pm. 
  

•	 Connect Two [Muslim Marriage Services] a. Conducting Nikah and 	 	
	 providing Certificate. b. Family Counselling. c. Mediation. d. Divorce.
•	 Imam Counselling- Religious OCD, Anxiety, Anger management, 	 	
	 Bereavement, Depression, Trauma or other general mental health issues.
•	 The Last Breath- a) Helping with bereavement procedure. b) Holding 	 	
	 funeral prayer etc.

OUR ACTIVITIES

OUR SERVICES

Gatwick Islamic Centre
51-53 High Street, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7NB – Tel: 01293 786 176

Charity Reg. No: 1101926 HMRG Gift Aid No: XR8000, Web: www.gbica.org
Email: gbicauk@gmail.com | (President) 07765 867 015  | (General Secretary) 07834 244 048

GBICA
Gatwick Bangladeshi Islamic

Community Association

APPEAL
MULTIPLY YOUR SAWAB DONATE TO GBC

BANK DETAILS
AC No: 80470295, Sort Code: 20-24-00

Barclays Bank PLC.
The Holy Prophet (SW) Said “The believer’s shade

on the day of resurrection will be his sadaqah”
(The wealth he spends in the path of Allah)

(Masnad Imam Ahmed)

JUMA DIUL ULA -  Abu Hurairah (Radi Allahu Anhu) reported:
The Messenger of Allah (َسُبْحَانهَُ وَتعَاَلى ) said, “When a man dies, his deeds come to an end 

except for three things: Sadaqah Jariyah (ceaseless charity); a knowledge which is beneficial, 
or a virtuous descendant who prays for him (for the deceased).”[ Sahih Al - Muslim].

We have Two Jumuah on Friday:  1st: 1pm 2nd 1:40 pm: The Door will Close at 1 pm – 
Once closed, Please Do Not Knock Door and wait for 2nd Jumuah.

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

November - 2025
Jumada al-Ula - Jumada al-Akhirah 1447
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PRAYER TIMETABLE – NOVEMBER 2025
Fajr Zuhr ‘Asr Maghrib ‘Isha

Day Date Begins Jama’ah Sunrise Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah

SAT 1 5:13 6:15 7:01 11:49 1:00 2:44 3:00 4:36 4:40 6:05 6:45 

SUN 2 5:15 6:15 7:02 11:49 1:00 2:43 3:00 4:34 4:38 6:03 6:45 

MON 3 5:17 6:15 7:04 11:49 1:00 2:41 3:00 4:32 4:36 6:02 6:45 

TUE 4 5:17 6:15 7:06 11:49 1:00 2:39 3:00 4:31 4:35 6:01 6:45 

WED 5 5:19 6:15 7:08 11:49 1:00 2:38 3:00 4:29 4:33 6:00 6:45 

THRS 6 5:21 6:15 7:10 11:49 1:00 2:36 3:00 4:27 4:31 5:58 6:45 

FRI 7 5:22 6:15 7:11 11:49 1:00 2:35 3:00 4:25 4:30 5:58 6:45 
SAT 8 5:23 6:15 7:13 11:49 1:00 2:33 2:45 4:24 4:28 5:56 6:45 

SUN 9 5:25 6:15 7:15 11:50 1:00 2:32 2:45 4:22 4:27 5:55 6:45 

MON 10 5:26 6:15 7:17 11:50 1:10 2:30 2:45 4:21 4:25 5:54 6:45 

TUE 11 5:28 6:15 7:19 11:50 1:00 2:29 2:45 4:19 4:24 5:52 6:45 

WED 12 5:29 6:15 7:20 11:50 1:00 2:27 2:45 4:18 4:22 5:51 6:45 

THRS 13 5:30 6:15 7:22 11:50 1:00 2:26 2:45 4:16 4:21 5:50 6:45 

FRI 14 5:32 6:15 7:24 11:50 1:00 2:25 2:45 4:15 4:19 5:49 6:45 
SAT 15 5:33 6:15 7:26 11:50 1:00 2:23 2:45 4:13 4:18 5:48 6:45 

SUN 16 5:34 6:15 7:27 11:51 1:00 2:22 2:45 4:12 4:17 5:46 6:45 

MON 17 5:36 6:15 7:29 11:51 1:00 2:21 2:45 4:11 4:15 5:46 6:45 

TUE 18 5:37 6:15 7:31 11:51 1:00 2:20 2:45 4:09 4:14 5:45 6:45 

WED 19 5:39 6:15 7:32 11:51 1:00 2:19 2:45 4:08 4:13 5:44 6:45 

THRS 20 5:41 6:15 7:34 11:51 1:00 2:18 2:45 4:07 4:12 5:43 6:45 

FRI 21 5:42 6:30 7:36 11:52 1:00 2:17 2:45 4:06 4:10 5:42 6:45 
SAT 22 5:44 6:30 7:38 11:52 1:00 2:15 2:30 4:05 4:09 5:41 6:45 

SUN 23 5:45 6:30 7:39 11:52 1:00 2:15 2:30 4:03 4:07 5:40 6:45 

MON 24 5:47 6:30 7:41 11:53 1:00 2:14 2:30 4:02 4:06 5:39 6:45 

TUE 25 5:49 6:30 7:42 11:53 1:00 2:13 2:30 4:01 4:05 5:39 6:45 

WED 26 5:50 6:30 7:44 11:53 1:00 2:12 2:30 4:01 4:04 5:39 6:45 

THRS 27 5:52 6:30 7:45 11:54 1:00 2:11 2:30 4:00 4:04 5:38 6:45 

FRI 28 5:53 6:30 7:47 11:54 1:00 2:10 2:30 3:59 4:04 5:37 6:45 
SAT 29 5:54 6:30 7:48 11:54 1:00 2:10 2:30 3:58 4:03   5:36 6:45 

SUN 30 5:56 6:30 7:50 11:54 1:00 2:09 2:30 3:57 4:03 5:36 6:45 



For All UMMAH Prayer is indeed a sacred duty linked to particular times of the Day

•	 Daily Prayers.
•	 Jumu’ah- Providing khutbah in three different languages i.e. Arabic, English 	
	 and Bengali.
•	 Darul Ilm-Children Maktab, every Saturday & Sunday at 10:30am-1:30pm & 	
	 Friday at 5pm-7pm.
•	 Al Musha’arah- Sunday Fortnightly- Specialised adult only session for 	 	
	 brothers/sisters and those who new to Islam. 	
•	 Al Hadith- Every day 10 minutes before Maghrib salah.
•	 Tajweed al Qur’an – Sisters only, every Friday at 5.30pm- 6.30pm. 
  

•	 Connect Two [Muslim Marriage Services] a. Conducting Nikah and 	 	
	 providing Certificate. b. Family Counselling. c. Mediation. d. Divorce.
•	 Imam Counselling- Religious OCD, Anxiety, Anger management, 	 	
	 Bereavement, Depression, Trauma or other general mental health issues.
•	 The Last Breath- a) Helping with bereavement procedure. b) Holding 	 	
	 funeral prayer etc.

OUR ACTIVITIES

OUR SERVICES

Gatwick Islamic Centre
51-53 High Street, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7NB – Tel: 01293 786 176

Charity Reg. No: 1101926 HMRG Gift Aid No: XR8000, Web: www.gbica.org
Email: gbicauk@gmail.com | (President) 07765 867 015  | (General Secretary) 07834 244 048

GBICA
Gatwick Bangladeshi Islamic

Community Association

APPEAL
MULTIPLY YOUR SAWAB DONATE TO GBC

BANK DETAILS
AC No: 80470295, Sort Code: 20-24-00

Barclays Bank PLC.
The Holy Prophet (SW) Said “The believer’s shade

on the day of resurrection will be his sadaqah”
(The wealth he spends in the path of Allah)

(Masnad Imam Ahmed)

JUMADIUL AKHIR - Asma bint Yazid (Radi Allahu Anhu) narrated that The Messenger of Allah  
 said: “It is not lawful to lie except in three cases: Something the man tells his wife  ( سُبْحَانهَُ وَتعَاَلىَ)
to please her, to lie during war (to maintain strategy), and to lie in order to bring peace between 

the people.”

We have Two Jumuah on Friday:  1st: 1pm 2nd 1:40 pm: The Door will Close at 1 pm – 
Once closed, Please Do Not Knock Door and wait for 2nd Jumuah.

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

December - 2025
Jumada al-Akhirah -  Rajab 1447
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PRAYER TIMETABLE – DECEMBER 2025
Fajr Zuhr ‘Asr Maghrib ‘Isha

Day Date Begins Jama’ah Sunrise Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah Begins Jama’ah

MON 1 5:59 6:30 7:41 11:55 1:00 2:08 2:30 3:57     4:02 5:36 6:45 

TUE 2 6:00 6:30 7:42 11:55 1:00 2:08 2:30 3:56 4:01 5:35 6:45 

WED 3 6:01 6:30 7:43 11:56 1:00 2:07 2:30 3:55 4:01 5:35 6:45 

THRS 4 6:03 6:30 7:45 11:56 1:00 2:07 2:30 3:55 4:00 5:34 6:45 

FRI 5 6:04 6:45 7:46 11:56 1:00 2:07 2:30 3:54 4:00 5:34 6:45 
SAT 6 6:05 6:45 7:47 11:57 1:00 2:06 2:20 3:54 3:59 5:32 6:45 

SUN 7 6:06 6:45 7:48 11:57 1:00 2:06 2:20 3:54 3:59 5:32 6:45 

MON 8 6:07 6:45 7:49 11:58 1:00 2:06 2:20 3:53 3:59 5:32 6:45 

TUE 9 6:08 6:45 7:50 11:58 1:00 2:06 2:20 3:53 3:59 5:32 6:45 

WED 10 6:10 6:45 7:52 11:59 1:00 2:05 2:20 3:53 3:59 5:32 6:45 

THRS 11 6:11 6:45 7:53 11:59 1:00 2:05 2:20 3:53 3:59 5:32 6:45 

FRI 12 6:12 6:45 7:54 12:00 1:00 2:05 2:20 3:53 3:59 5:32 6:45 
SAT 13 6:12 6:45 7:54 12:00 1:00 2:05 2:20 3:53 3:59 5:32 6:45 

SUN 14 6:13 6:45 7:55 12:01 1:00 2:05 2:20 3:53 3:59 5:32 6:45 

MON 15 6:14 6:45 7:56 12:01 1:00 2:05 2:20 3:53 3:59 5:32 6:45 

TUE 16 6:16 6:45 7:57 12:01 1:00 2:06 2:20 3:53 3:59 5:32 6:45 

WED 17 6:17 6:45 7:58 12:02 1:00 2:06 2:20 3:54 4:00 5:32 6:45 

THRS 18 6:17 6:45 7:58 12:02 1:00 2:07 2:20 3:54 4:00 5:34 6:45 

FRI 19 6:18 6:45 7:59 12:03 1:00 2:07 2:20 3:54 4:00 5:34 6:45 
SAT 20 6:20 6:45 8:00 12:03 1:00 2:07 2:20 3:55 4:00 5:34 6:45 

SUN 21 6:20 6:45 8:00 12:04 1:00 2:08 2:20 3:55 4:01 5:35 6:45 

MON 22 6:21 6:45 8:01 12:04 1:00 2:09 2:20 3:56 4:01 5:35 6:45 

TUE 23 6:21 6:45 8:01 12:05 1:00 2:09 2:20 3:56 4:02 5:36 6:45 

WED 24 6:22 6:45 8:01 12:05 1:00 2:10 2:20 3:57 4:03 5:37 6:45 

THRS 25 6:24 6:45 8:02 12:06 1:00 2:11 2:20 3:58 4:03 5:37 6:45 

FRI 26 6:24 7:00 8:02 12:06 1:00 2:11 2:20 3:58 4:04 5:38 6:45 
SAT 27 6:24 7:00 8:02 12:07 1:00 2:12 2:30 3:59 4:05 5:39 6:45

SUN 28 6:25 7:00 8:02 12:07 1:00 2:13 2:30 4:00 4:06 5:40 6:45 

MON 29 6:25 7:00 8:02 12:08 1:00 2:14 2:30 4:01 4:07 5:41 6:45 

TUE 30 6:25 7:00 8:02 12:08 1:00 2:15 2:30 4:02 4:08 5:42 6:45 

WED 31 6:25 7:00 8:02 12:09 1:00 2:15 2:30 4:03 4:09 5:43 6:45 


